



06-25-1999



Docket: 1232-4499

<u>PATENT</u>

114

101078180
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Toshihiko Fukasawa and Kenji Morita

Serial No.

09/218,865

Group Art Unit: 2761

Filed

December 22, 1998

For

Distributing System, Client, Method and Medium

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31 and 3.34

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

Toshihiko Fukasawa, 21-25, Haramachida 2-chome, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and Kenji Morita, 8-27-104,, Tsunashima Higashi 4-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kawagawa-ken, Japan

2. Name and address of receiving party/parties:

nternal Address:		
Street Address:	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome	
City Ohta-Ku	State Tokyo, Japan	ZIP
	onal names and addresses attached.	Zn

[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on

06/23/1999 NTHAI1 01 FC:581

00000151 09218865

46.66

40.00 0

[X] Patent Application No.(s)_218,865

5. Address all future communications to:

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
---	--

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = \$ \$40.00.
 - [X] A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
 - [] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. _____.
 - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for [X] this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 1232-4499.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 8. copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MORGAN & FANNEGAN, L.L.P.

Dated: June 16, 1999

Michael M. Murra Registration No. 32,537

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile

FORM: REC-PAT.NY

Rev. 05/26/98

RE

100689930

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Docket: 1232-4499

Toshihiko Fukasawa and Kenji Morita

Serial No.

09/218,865

Group Art Unit: 2761

Filed

.

December 22, 1998

For

Distributing System, Client, Method and Medium

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.311

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

Toshihiko Fukasawa, 21-25, Haramachida 2-chome, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and 8-27-104,, Tsunashima Higashi 4-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kawagawa-ken, Japan

2. Name and address of receiving party/parties:

Street	Address: 30-2	2, Shimomaruko 3-chomo	:	
City	Ohta-Ku	State	Tokyo, Japan	ZIP
[]	Additional r	names and addresses attac	ched.	
	of conveyance:	[X] Assignment [] Change of Name Execution Date: 2/22/9	[] Other	[] Security Agreemen

455355 1

5. Address all future communications to:

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154

New York, New York 10154					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = $\frac{$40.00}{}$.				
	[X] A check in the amount of $$40.00$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.				
	[] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No				
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 1232-4499.			
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Respectfully submitted,			
Dated	l <u>: March</u>	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. By: Michael M. Murray Registration No. 32,537			

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile

FORM: REC-PAT.NY

Rev. 05/26/98

(AFTER APPLICATION FILED)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE. TOSHIHIKO FUKASAWA and KENJI MORITA

citizens of Japan residing respectively at

21-25, Haramachida 2-chome, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan and 8-27-104, Tsunashima Higashi 4-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM, CLIENT, METHOD AND MEDIUM

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on December 22, 1998 and which has been accorded Application No. 09/218,865 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the

States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By: Joshihika Jukasawa TOSHIHIKO FUKASAWA	Date: February 22, 1999
By: Kenji Morito KENJI MORITA	Date: February 22, 1999
Ву:	Date:
Ву:	Date:
Ву:	Date:

<u>Docket: 1232-4499</u> <u>PATENT</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s) : Toshihiko Fukasawa and Kenji Morita

Serial No. : 09/218,865 Group Art Unit : 2761

Filed: December 22, 1998

For : DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM, CLIENT, METHOD AND MEDIUM

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR A CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT, PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R §§3.31 and 3.34

Applicants respectfully request a Corrected NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT to indicate the name of one of the inventors --KENJI MORITA---. A corrected RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §§3.31 and 3.34, a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee, and a copy of the originally recorded assignment document are provided. A copy of the RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §3.311, filed on March 12, 1999 is also enclosed.

The originally recorded assignment document correctly indicates the names of both inventors. However, on the RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, filed March 12, 1999, applicants inadvertently omitted the name of the second inventor before his address. The error has been corrected on the enclosed CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET.

The NOTICE OF RECORDATION AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT dated March 16, 1999 continued the error and listed part of the inventor's address as his name.

474194 1

No additional fee is believed necessary for consideration of this request. However, should any additional fee be deemed necessary, such fee may be charged to Deposit Account No. 13-4500, Order No. 0900-0010. A DUPLICATE OF THIS SHEET IS ATTACHED.

Respectfully submitted,

MORGAN & FINNEGAN

Dated: June 16, 1999

Morgan & Finnegan L.L.P 345 Park Avenue New York, N.Y. 10154 Michael M. Murray Reg. No. 32,537

371167<u>1</u> 474194 1